OP \$40.00 1121

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Counter/Production LLC | 04/07/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vetrazzo, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 76 Rockridge Drive |
| City: | San Francisco |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94116 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11218343 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-832-8700 Email: bsb@bsbllp.com

Correspondent Name: Beeson Skinner Beverly LLP

Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D3111-001.B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald L. Beeson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed CP Patent Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0516

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Counter/Production LLC, a California limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 710 Bancroft Way, Berkeley, California 94710, hereinafter "Assignor" is the owner of the invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

CEMENTITIOUS COMPOSITION INCORPORATING HIGH LEVELS OF GLASS AGGREGATE FOR PRODUCING SOLID SURFACES

invented by Donald Martin McPherson, and described and claimed in U.S. non-provisional patent application Serial No. 11/218,343, filed August 31, 2005 ("Application");

WHEREAS, Vetrazzo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 76 Rockridge Drive, San Francisco, California 94116, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application, and any patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any patents, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said Application in the name of Assignee.

The term "Application" as used herein shall include the above-identified non-provisional application and any earlier filed provisional applications specifically referred to in said non-provisional application under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 119(e).

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and Application, and that it has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the rights transferred under this assignment and to enforce any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of any applications or patents mentioned herein.

Date: 4/7/06

Counter/Production LLC

Donald M. McPherson

Title: Manager

Witnessed: _

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 04/12/2006